

SC No. 423/2025
State vs Laxaman @ Kamal
FIR No. 308/2022
PS Delhi Cantt
U/s 307/326 IPC & 25/27/54 A. Act.

05.12.2025.

Fresh Sessions Case received by way of Committal and same is self-assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Ashutosh Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Present Sessions Case received from the court of Sh. Ankit Garg, Ld. JMFC-08, PHC, New Delhi on committal.

Exemption application seeking exemption from personal appearance is filed on behalf of accused by his Ld. Counsel for accused.

Allowed for today only.

Matter be now listed for arguments on the point of charge on **09.01.2026**.

IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District and Sessions Judge,
New Delhi District,
Patiala House Court, New Delhi
05.12.2025.